

## EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

According to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

Manufacturer:	Lexmark International Inc.
Manufacturer's Address:	740 West New Circle Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40550 USA
Authorized Representative:	Lexmark International Technology Hungária Kft.
<b>Authorized Representative's Address:</b>	8 Lechner Ödön fasor, Millennium Tower III, 1095 Budapest HUNGARY

*declares under its sole responsibility that the product(s):* 

**Product:** Lexmark MC3224 Series

 Lexmark MC3224dwe
 Type-Model:
 3500-285

 Lexmark MC3224adwe
 Type-Model:
 3500-485

 Lexmark MC3224i
 Type-Model:
 3500-485

conforms to the following Product Specifications:

**SAFETY:** EN 62368-1:2014 + AC:2015

EN 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020

EN 60825-1:2014 + A11:2021 EN 62311:2008

**EMC:** EN 55032:2015 + A11:2020 (Class B)

EN 55035:2017 + A11:2020

EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0

**RADIO:** ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2

**ENERGY:** EN 50564:2011 **RoHS2:** EN IEC 63000:2018

**TELECOM:** ETSI ES 203 021-1 V2.1.1 ETSI ES 203 021-2 V2.1.2

ETSI ES 203 021-3 V2.1.2

The products described above comply with the requirements of the following harmonization legislation of the European Parliament and the Council and carry the CE marking:

2014/53/EU on the harmonization of the laws related to making available on the market of radio equipment;
2009/125/EC (ErP) establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products;
2011/65/EU (RoHS2) as amended by (EU) 2015/863 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in

electrical and electronic equipment

## **Supplementary Information:**

- (1) The product(s) are in conformity with the requirements of Commission Regulations (EC) No. 1275/2008 as amended by (EC) No. 801/2013 following the provisions of Directive 2009/125/EC.
- (2) The product(s) were tested in a typical configuration with a Lexmark USB cable.

March 31, 2023

Tonya Jackson

Senior Vice President Chief Product Delivery Officer

Lexmark International, Inc. Lexington, KY 40511 USA

Tonge H Tank